

Company Overview

The Kinder Morgan North Texas Pipeline LLC ("KM North Texas") is a "Hinshaw" pipeline. Pursuant to its blanket certificate, KM North Texas is authorized to transport natural gas in interstate commerce to the same extent and in the same manner that intrastate natural gas pipelines are authorized to engage in such activities.

KM North Texas' system consists of approximately 82 miles of 30 inch pipe which currently transports natural gas from an interconnect with Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America (NGPL) in Lamar County, Texas to an interconnect with FPL Forney, LP. (FPLE) in Kaufman County, Texas. KM North Texas also has an interconnect with Energy Transfer. KM North Texas does not own or operate any storage facilities.

Services Include

Firm Transportation Service

Traditional pipeline service.

Interruptible Transportation Service

Short term service.

Park and Lend Service

Storage service for month-to-month and/or season-to-season.

Balancing Service

Eliminate imbalances.

Risk Management Service

NYMEX hedging services, such as triggers, swaps, collars, etc.

Contact Information

For information about Trading, contact:

Gary Lamphier, (713) 369-8730

For information about Sales, Balancing, and Transportation, contact:

Larry Bell, (713) 369-8776

For information about Supply, Processing, and Treating, contact:

Bruce Darter, (713) 369-8783

For information about Pipeline Operations, contact:

Ken Grubb, (713) 369-8763

For information about Right-of-Way, contact:

Johnny McGee, (713) 369-8723

For information about Pipeline Scheduling, contact:

Todd Meaux, (713) 369-9272

For information about Contract Administration, contact:

Rick Dietz, (713) 369-9419

For information about Invoices/Gas Accounting, contact:

Blake Walker, (713) 369-8481

For information about credit worthiness, contact:

Bob Bowers, (303) 914-4774
Bob_Bowers@kindermorgan.com

DART Access and Security issues contact:

Security Coordinator (713) 369-6767